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AC CODE
272012
272008
272004
272001
272005
272055

Item #
33-560ZIPEXP
33-600ZIPEXP
33-601ZIPEXP
33-604ZIPEXP
33-608ZIPEXP
33-609ZIPEXP

UPC
0-38514-72012-1
0-38514-72008-4
0-38514-72004-6
0-38514-72001-5
0-38514-72005-3
0-38514-72055-8

SCC
200-38514-72012-5
200-38514-72008-8
200-38514-72004-0
200-38514-72001-9

NA
NA

Size/Case Pack
18 oz Aerosol (50 g) / 12
1 US Pint (473 mL) / 6

1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6
1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2
5 US Gallon (18.9 L) / 1
55 US Gallon (208 L) / 1

AC CODE
273004
273001
273005
273055

Item #
33-621ZIPEXP
33-624ZIPEXP
33-628ZIPEXP
33-629ZIPEXP

UPC
0-38514-73004-5
0-38514-73001-4
0-38514-73005-3
0-38514-73055-8

SCC
200-38514-73004-9
200-38514-73001-8

NA
NA

Size/Case Pack
1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6
1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2
5 US Gallon (18.9 L) / 1
55 US Gallon (208 L) / 1

Premium 
Paint & Finish Remover

Industrial Strength
Paint & Finish Remover
Industrial Strength
Paint & Finish Remover

Zip-Strip® Premium Paint & Finish Remover is a non-flammable, semi-paste formula that quickly works on vertical 
and horizontal surfaces. A single application can remove five to six coats of enamel, oil and latex paint, urethane, 
polyurethane, shellac, lacquer, water-based finish and varnish.

Zip-Strip® Premium Paint & Finish Remover is suitable for interior and exterior applications. It does not raise the 
grain or discolor the wood, and neutralizing is not required. This product removes easily with a scraper, putty knife or 
steel wool.

Performance Features & Benefits:
• Non-flammable, semi-paste formula  • Removes 5-6 coats in one application
• Use on vertical & horizontal surfaces • For indoor or outdoor applications
• Neutralizing not required

Zip-Strip® Industrial Paint & Finish Remover is developed for use on difficult project surfaces such as boats, cars 
and concrete. It works well for marine, automotive, farm, and industrial applications including concrete swimming 
pools and metal lawn furniture. Its semi-paste consistency is ideal for vertical and horizontal surfaces.

Zip-Strip® Industrial Paint & Finish Remover is non-flammable and excellent for interior and exterior applications. It 
removes eight or more coats of enamel, oil and latex paint, urethane, polyurethane, shellac, lacquer, water-based 
finish, varnish and epoxy. It does not raise the grain or discolor the wood and neutralizing is not required. This product 
removes easily with a scraper, and contains a detergent that allows for washing off with water and a scrub brush, or a 
high pressure spraying of water.

Performance Features & Benefits:
• Non-flammable, semi-paste formula • Removes up to 8 coats
• For difficult projects: boats, cars, concrete • Excellent for indoor and outdoor applications
• Water-rinsable for safe, easy clean-up • Maintains wood grain & color; neutralizing not required
(Note: Use of water may loosen veneer or raise wood grain. This would make it necessary to re-glue veneer or to sand the wood after it is thoroughly dry, prior to refinishing.)
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AC CODE
273104
273101

Item #
33-631ZIPEXP
33-634ZIPEXP

UPC
0-38514-73104-2
0-38514-73101-1

SCC
200-38514-73104-6
200-38514-73101-5

Size/Case Pack
1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6
1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2

AC CODE
288004
288001
288005

Item #
33-641ZIPEXP
33-644ZIPEXP
33-648ZIPEXP

UPC
0-38514-88004-7
0-38514-88001-6
0-38514-88005-4

SCC
200-38514-88004-1
200-38514-88001-0

NA

Size/Case Pack
1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6
1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2

5 US Gallon (18.9 L)

Trigger Spray
Paint & Finish Remover
Zip-Strip® Trigger Spray Paint & Finish Remover is a special formula for easy application; it sprays as a liquid to 
penetrate intricate places like scrollwork, carving, spindles and filigree. Upon contact, Trigger Spray gels to a 
semi-paste consistency that ‘clings’ to the surface. A fine initial spray begins the softening process. After five minutes 
a second spray activates further penetration to remove four to five coats.

Zip-Strip® Trigger Spray Paint & Finish Remover strips household paints and clear finishes, enamel, oil and latex 
paint, urethane, polyurethane, shellac, lacquer, water-based finish and spar varnish. It is non-flammable, and excellent 
for interior and exterior use. Just spray it on and remove with steel wool, a scraper or wash off with water. 

Performance Features & Benefits:
• Non-flammable, trigger spray semi-paste formula • Removes 4-5 coats 
• Excellent for interior & exterior use  • For intricate places; scrollwork, carving, spindles, filigree
• Strips various types of coatings & finishes • Ideal for vertical & horizontal surfaces

Contractors Plus
Paint & Finish Remover
Zip-Strip® Contractors Plus Paint & Finish Remover “Makes It Easy”. This product is an excellent remover for use 
on clear finishes and paints. It will remove two to three coats in one application. The semi-paste consistency makes it 
possible to use on vertical and horizontal surfaces.

Zip-Strip® Contractors Plus Paint & Finish Remover will not raise the grain or cause wood discoloration, and 
neutralization is not required. A softened finish can be removed easily with a scraper, putty knife or steel wool. It is 
excellent for interior and exterior use. This product is flammable and should be stored away from sparks, flames or 
any source of ignition.

Performance Features & Benefits:
• Flammable, semi-paste formula • Removes 2-3 coats in one application
• For use on clear finishes & paints • Excellent for interior & exterior use 
• Ideal for vertical & horizontal surfaces  • Maintains wood grain & color; neutralizing not required
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