

PAINT AND FINISH REMOVERS

Premium Paint & Finish Remover

Zip-Strip® Premium Paint & Finish Remover is a non-flammable, semi-paste formula that quickly works on vertical and horizontal surfaces. A single application can remove five to six coats of enamel, oil and latex paint, urethane, polyurethane, shellac, lacquer, water-based finish and varnish.

Zip-Strip® Premium Paint & Finish Remover is suitable for interior and exterior applications. It does not raise the grain or discolor the wood, and neutralizing is not required. This product removes easily with a scraper, putty knife or steel wool.

Performance Features & Benefits:

- Non-flammable, semi-paste formula
- Use on vertical & horizontal surfaces
- Neutralizing not required

- · Removes 5-6 coats in one application
- For indoor or outdoor applications

Item #	AC CODE	Size/Case Pack	UPC	SCC
33-560ZIPEXP	272012	18 oz Aerosol (50 g) / 12	0-38514-72012-1	200-38514-72012-5
33-600ZIPEXP	272008	1 US Pint (473 mL) / 6	0-38514-72008-4	200-38514-72008-8
33-601ZIPEXP	272004	1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6	0-38514-72004-6	200-38514-72004-0
33-604ZIPEXP	272001	1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2	0-38514-72001-5	200-38514-72001-9
33-608ZIPEXP	272005	5 US Gallon (18.9 L) / 1	0-38514-72005-3	NA
33-609ZIPEXP	272055	55 US Gallon (208 L) / 1	0-38514-72055-8	NA



Industrial Strength Paint & Finish Remover

Zip-Strip® Industrial Paint & Finish Remover is developed for use on difficult project surfaces such as boats, cars and concrete. It works well for marine, automotive, farm, and industrial applications including concrete swimming pools and metal lawn furniture. Its semi-paste consistency is ideal for vertical and horizontal surfaces.

Zip-Strip® Industrial Paint & Finish Remover is non-flammable and excellent for interior and exterior applications. It removes eight or more coats of enamel, oil and latex paint, urethane, polyurethane, shellac, lacquer, water-based finish, varnish and epoxy. It does not raise the grain or discolor the wood and neutralizing is not required. This product removes easily with a scraper, and contains a detergent that allows for washing off with water and a scrub brush, or a high pressure spraying of water.

Performance Features & Benefits:

- Non-flammable, semi-paste formula
- For difficult projects: boats, cars, concrete
- Water-rinsable for safe, easy clean-up
- Removes up to 8 coats
- · Excellent for indoor and outdoor applications
- Maintains wood grain & color; neutralizing not required

(Note: Use of water may loosen veneer or raise wood grain. This would make it necessary to re-glue veneer or to sand the wood after it is thoroughly dry, prior to refinishing.)

Item #	AC CODE	Size/Case Pack	UPC	SCC
33-621ZIPEXP	273004	1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6	0-38514-73004-5	200-38514-73004-9
33-624ZIPEXP	273001	1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2	0-38514-73001-4	200-38514-73001-8
33-628ZIPEXP	273005	5 US Gallon (18.9 L) / 1	0-38514-73005-3	NA
33-629ZIPEXP	273055	55 US Gallon (208 L) / 1	0-38514-73055-8	NA







PAINT AND FINISH REMOVERS

Contractors Plus Paint & Finish Remover

Zip-Strip® Contractors Plus Paint & Finish Remover "Makes It Easy". This product is an excellent remover for use on clear finishes and paints. It will remove two to three coats in one application. The semi-paste consistency makes it possible to use on vertical and horizontal surfaces.

Zip-Strip® Contractors Plus Paint & Finish Remover will not raise the grain or cause wood discoloration, and neutralization is not required. A softened finish can be removed easily with a scraper, putty knife or steel wool. It is excellent for interior and exterior use. This product is flammable and should be stored away from sparks, flames or any source of ignition.

Performance Features & Benefits:

- Flammable, semi-paste formula
- For use on clear finishes & paints
- Ideal for vertical & horizontal surfaces
- · Removes 2-3 coats in one application
- Excellent for interior & exterior use
- Maintains wood grain & color; neutralizing not required

Item #	AC CODE	Size/Case Pack	UPC	SCC
33-641ZIPEXP	288004	1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6	0-38514-88004-7	200-38514-88004-1
33-644ZIPEXP	288001	1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2	0-38514-88001-6	200-38514-88001-0
33-648ZIPEXP	288005	5 US Gallon (18.9 L)	0-38514-88005-4	NA



Trigger Spray Paint & Finish Remover

Zip-Strip® Trigger Spray Paint & Finish Remover is a special formula for easy application; it sprays as a liquid to penetrate intricate places like scrollwork, carving, spindles and filigree. Upon contact, Trigger Spray gels to a semi-paste consistency that 'clings' to the surface. A fine initial spray begins the softening process. After five minutes a second spray activates further penetration to remove four to five coats.

Zip-Strip® Trigger Spray Paint & Finish Remover strips household paints and clear finishes, enamel, oil and latex paint, urethane, polyurethane, shellac, lacquer, water-based finish and spar varnish. It is non-flammable, and excellent for interior and exterior use. Just spray it on and remove with steel wool, a scraper or wash off with water.

Performance Features & Benefits:

- Non-flammable, trigger spray semi-paste formula
 Removes 4-5 coats
- Excellent for interior & exterior use
- Strips various types of coatings & finishes
- For intricate places; scrollwork, carving, spindles, filigree
- Ideal for vertical & horizontal surfaces

Item #	AC CODE	Size/Case Pack	UPC	SCC
33-631ZIPEXP	273104	1 US Quart (946 mL) / 6	0-38514-73104-2	200-38514-73104-6
33-634ZIPEXP	273101	1 US Gallon (3.78 L) / 2	0-38514-73101-1	200-38514-73101-5



